

ITEM NO.MM 2-E

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRL.M.P. NO.18964

(From the judgement and order dated DBCMA No. 228/2011, DBCWP No. 7990/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJMAT ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, returnable on 20th October, 2011. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date at the top of the list, when the Superintendent of the Nari

CRLMP 18964/11

2

Niketan at Udaipur, Rajasthan, where Indubala @ Zubeda is being kept, is directed to produce Indubala before this Court on the said date at 10.30 a.m.

Let a copy of this order be made available to the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner, to enable him to serve a copy of the same on the Superintendent of the Nari Niketan concerned for due compliance.

A copy of this order should also be communicated by the Registry to the Superintendent of the Nari Niketan at Udaipur, Rajasthan, on details being furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner, well before the next date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar