

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7590/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in DBCMA No. 228/2011, DBCWP No. 7990/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJMAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.
 Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

From the Office Report dated 18th October, 2011, it appears that notice of the Special Leave Petition has been served by way of dasti service on all the respondents, who have not, however, entered appearance in the matter. In any event, on 30th September, 2011, we had while issuing notice and making the same returnable on 20th October, 2011, directed that the matter be listed on the returnable date, with further directions upon the Superintendent of the Nari Niketan at Udaipur, Rajasthan, where Indubala @ Zubeda is being kept, to produce her before this Court on the said date at 10.30 A.M. It appears that Indubala was produced on

-2- SLP(Crl.)7590/11

the said date but the matter could not be taken up and she had to go back.

Having regard to the above, let this matter now be fixed on 14th November, 2011, at 2.00 P.M., when the Superintendent of the Nari Niketan at Udaipur, Rajasthan, shall once again produce Indubala @ Zubeda in this Court at the said time.

Since no one has appeared on behalf of the State of Rajasthan, despite notice having been

served, let a copy of this order be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan, for necessary compliance.

The Registry is also directed to communicate this order to the Superintendent of the Nari Niketan at Udaipur, Rajasthan, by Friday (4th November, 2011).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar